503540985 10/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3587612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNNY GUPTA	04/14/2015
TIMOTHY WILLIAM FAWCETT BURTON	04/14/2015
MATTHEW HOWE-PATTERSON	04/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALYTICS FOR LIFE
Street Address:	4309 HIGHWAY 2
City:	GANAOQUE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7G 2V5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14596541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10321-007US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10321_007US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10321_007US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=10321 007US1 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036888 FRAME: 0722 503540985

source=10321_007US1_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036888 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SUNNY GUPTA of 18 Miller Place, Amherstview, Ontario, Canada K7N 1X6; TIMOTHY WILLIAM FAWCETT BURTON of 573 Evered Ave, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; and MATTHEW HOWE-PATTERSON of 28 Weybridge Dr., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2J 2Z7, hereby assign to ANALYTICS FOR LIFE, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 4309 Highway 2, Ganaoque, Ontario, Canada K7G 2V5, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "NONINVASIVE METHOD FOR ESTIMATING GLUCOSE, GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN AND OTHER BLOOD CONSTITUENTS," filed January 14, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 14/596,541, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036888 FRAME: 0724 Date: JON 14, 2015

SUNNY GUPTA

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Yi Ning Strube

Name of Witness

April 14, 2015

Date

Date: April 14 2015

THYOTHY WILLIAM FAWCETT BURTON

Signature of Witness

Shyamlal Rumchandani Name of Witness

April 14, 2015

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Date

Date: April 19 20 15

WITNESSED BY:
Signature of Witness
Shyamla Ramchandan' Name of Witness

Amil 19 2015

MATTHEW HOWE-PATTERSON

Signature of Witness

Vi Ning Strube.
Name of Witness

Amil 19 2015

Assignment Page 4 of 4